# N15000009226

	(Red	questor's Name)	
	(Add	dress)	
	(Add	dress)	
	(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-	UP		MAIL
	(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	(Doc	cument Number)	
	,	,	
rtified Copies		_ Certificates	of Status
pecial Instructio	ons to f	Filing Officer:	
_ <b></b> -	-	•	. <u></u> ,
<b>.</b> -	-	Office Use On	



07/27/15--01036--002 \*\*78.75

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE FALLARASSEF. FLORID 15 SEP 15 PM 12: 14

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **L**\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

**\$**87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: (Printed or typed) a. 310.61 Daytime Telephone number (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

Ι

The name of this corporation is THE AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

# II

- A. This organization is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable purposes.
- B. The Specific purposes for which this corporation is organized include, but are not limited to: Outreach Ministries abroad with a special concentration in Prisons.

Adress?

III

The name and address in the State of Florida of this Corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Name: Lerel Frederick AugliCal Address:752 Bent Creek Dr, Ft. Pierce, FL 34947

### IV

- A. The corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of said Code, or the corresponding provisions of any future statute of the United States.
- C. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation; nor shall the corporation participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

The names and addresses and office held of the persons designated to act as the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are:

Lerel Frederick, President, 752 Bent Creek Drive, Ft. Pierce, FL 34947,

Lerel Frederick Jr, Vice President, 752 Bent Creek Drive, Ft. Pierce, FL 34954

Ida Frederick, Secretary, 752 Bent Creek Drive, Ft. Pierce, FL 34947

Gilda Anderson, Treasurer, 8009 NW 83rd Street, Tamarac, FL 33321

### VI

- A. The property of this Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, trustee, member or officer of this corporation, or to any private person.
- B. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, any assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities shall be distributed to a governmental entity described in Section 170(b)(1) (A)(v) of the Internal Revenue Code, or to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes, which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and which is qualified to receive "qualified conservation contributions" within the meaning of Section 170(h) of said Code, or the corresponding provisions of any future statute of the United States.
- C. In the event of a liquidation of this corporation, all corporate assets shall be disposed of in such a manner as may be directed by decree of the superior court for the county in which the corporation has its principal office, on petition therefore by the Attorney General of by any person concerned in the dissolution, in a proceeding to which the Attorney General is a party.

[Lerel Frederick]/ Director [Gilda Anderson], Director [Ida/Frederick], Director

V

**[Ler** Frederick], Director

ilda Anderson], Director

Tredenik [Ida/frederick], Director

el Frederick Jr.], Director [Ler

# DECLARATION

We are the persons whose names are subscribed below. We collectively are all of the incorporators of Agape Outreach Ministries, Inc. and all of the initial directors named in the Articles of Incorporation, and we have executed these Articles of Incorporation. The foregoing Articles of Incorporation are out act and deed, joint and severally.

20 15 Executed on \_ ent Creek [Ft. Pierce, FL] at

We, and each of us, declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

New ene

[Lerel Frederick], Incorporator 752 Bent Creek Dr, Ft, Pilul, FL Agent Address 34947

Ö

PH 12:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2015

LEREL FREDERICK 752 BENT CREEK DR FT PIERCE, FL 34947

SUBJECT: THE AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W15000051685

We have received your document for THE AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Christine Haney Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 215A00016044

HECHWED ANG & D 2015.

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Communitions DO DOX (2007 Wellshames Elevide 20214



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 24, 2015

>

LEREL FREDERICK 752 BENT CREEK DR FT PIERCE, FL 34947

SUBJECT: THE AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W15000051685

We have received your document for THE AGAPE OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

I SEE THE SERVICE OF PROCESS, BUT WHERE IS THE PHYSICAL ADDRESS FOR THE CORPORATION?

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Christine Haney Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 215A00016044

15 SEP 15 PH 3:17

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314